## **QUESTION NO 16**

By Councillor Booth for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 16 December 2021

Question

(1) Please can the Convenor clarify what Scottish Government funding was received for the refurbishment of the Darroch annex, and what conditions were attached to that funding?

**Answer** 

(1)

Question

(2) If the Darroch annex reverts to English Medium Education in the future, what are the implications of this for the funding received?

Answer

(2)